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Media Kit

Lakeshore Canadiens vs Wellesley Applejacks
Game #FF-7: Saturday, May 13, 2023

Pre-Game
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PLAYERS

#

N o oa -

8

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
20
22
27
28
30
30
32
43
44
72
77
92
97
98
99

Name
Romano Liburdi
Evan Fenech
Justin Maleyko
Neil Garvey
Josh Cyrenne
Marco Sladoje
Luc Chauvin
Aedan Sullivan
Dean Albano
Liam Sinasac
Braydin Metcalfe
Eric Bisson
Tyler Hamlin
Bryce Scarlett
Matteo Frattaroli
Spencer Higginbottom
Brandon Leblanc
Connor Fabel
Blake Doe
Aeden Kehoe
Dylan Western
Nicholas Bolton
Kyle Walker
Ethan Galvan
Jesse Mercier
Aydon Novacco
Sebastien Tronchin
Matthew Herniman
Josh Middleton
Noah Taylor

100 Marcus Levesque

Lakeshore Canadiens Roster

Pronunciation Pos. Sh. Ht. Wt. Birthdate

G

OO MM TTTOTO OGO OOU™M™mTMTTTTTTMTO™TMTMTTMTOOO O

L 6'0" 190 Jul 5, 2001

0 Nov 30, -1
6'0 190 Jan 25, 2006
5'11" 180 Feb 4, 2005
6'4" 200 Feb 10, 2003
6'2" 185 Oct 7, 2003
5'9" 160 Jun 14, 2004
511" 165 Jul 19, 2004
6'1" 195 Dec 1, 2001
510 175 Jul 18, 2001
5'10" 170 May 7, 2004
5'10" 175 May 15, 2003
6'1 185 Mar 3, 2005
6'2 185 Sep 17,2003
6'0 175 Apr 8, 2003
510" 175 Aug 28, 2002
5"11' 195 Nov 4, 2004
6'1" 175 May 1, 2001
510 165 Sep 13, 2002

0 Nov 30, -1

6'0 185 May 27, 2002
6'1" 180 Oct 21, 2002
6'2" 195 Jan 26, 2004
510" 170 Jan 24, 2005
6'0" 180 Dec 18, 2003
5'9" 165 Jun 28, 2004
511" 175 Nov 15, 2002

Y ¥ » —r » 00O XYW O r prrr O ®PXOXr ;MmO @™
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Home town
Lakeshore Ontario

Lasalle ON
Lakeshore Ontario
Lakeshore Ontario
Lakeshore Ontario
Lakeshore Ontario
Lasalle Ontario
Windsor Ontario
Windsor

Essex Ontario
Lakeshore Ontario
Lakeshore Ontario
Windsor Ontario
Tecumseh Ontario Canada
Lakeshore ON
Lasalle Ontario
Windsor Ontario
WiIndsor Ontario

Tecumseh Ontario Canada
Windsor Ontario

Lasalle Ontario

Lakeshore Ontario

Lakeshore Ontario

Mcgregor Ontario

Muskegon Michigan United States



PLAYERS

#

0 N o o~ W

11
12
14
15
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
26
27
30
35
99
99
99
99
99
99
99
99

Name
Alexandr Sutchin
Adam Hoff
Evan Silveira
Dimitri Eleftheriadis
Austin Stemmler
Mitch Penner
Eric Lacey
Patrick Klazer
Kyle Baker
Koby Seiling
Isiah Katsube
Tristian Huinink
Jake Clemmer
Curtis Butler
Connor Doerbecker
Connor Bradley
Jake L'Heureux
Owen O'Donnell
Carson Wickie
Tristan Romany
Justin McCombs
Noah Bender
Travis Jansen
Tyler Bender
Thomas Chan
Aiden Mackinnon
Jackson McNichol
Tate Merritt
Jake Patterson
Declan Uniac
Tyler Wagler

Wellesley Applejacks Roster

Pronunciation Pos. Sh. Ht.

F

O T OGO MO ™MO™TM™T™TTTTMTTMO™MO™MOO™T T T

o
S

m O O O M

L

ju v B s B w R A s L s o R w s o B w e o O s v B o s v B o B B o B v

I 3

6-2
5-10
5-10

6'1
5-11

6-1

6-3

6-3
5-10

6-0

6-1

6-3

6-0

6-0

6-0
5-10
5-10
5-11

6-0

6-1
5-10

6'4

6-5

6-0
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Wt. Birthdate
205 May 18, 2004
180 Sep 19, 2002
175 Mar 26, 2004
165 Jan 23, 2005
165 May 26, 2003
180 Sep 15, 2002
190 Oct 9, 2003
190 Jun 20, 2001
165 Apr 25, 2001
150 Aug 10, 2001
185 May 27, 2002
212 Sep 14, 2004
180 Mar 17, 2002
165 Jun 2, 2002
195 Jul 26, 2004
195 Jan 20, 2002
165 Mar 4, 2004
190 Sep 16, 2002
160 Feb 12, 2002
190 Mar 15, 2002
160 Jun 27, 2001
197 Aug 31, 2006
200 Mar 15, 2004
175 Apr 14, 2004
0 Nov 30, -1

Nov 30, -1
Nov 30, -1
Nov 30, -1

0 Nov 30, -1

Home town
Woodbridge ON
Cambridge ON
Cambridge ON
Waterloo ON
Wellesley ON
Guelph ON
Heidelberg ON
Bracebridge ON
Woodstock ON
New Hamburg ON
Elmira ON
Woodstock ON
Elmira ON
Wellesley ON
Wellesley ON
Elmira ON
Waterloo ON
Elmira ON
Waterloo ON
Kitchener ON
Kitchener ON
Waterloo ON
Hamilton ON
St.Clements ON



PLAYERS
# Name

8  Marco Sladoje
15 Eric Bisson
17  Bryce Scarlett
43 Kyle Walker

20 Spencer Higginbottom

22 Brandon Leblanc
7  Josh Cyrenne
97 Matthew Herniman
18 Matteo Frattaroli
11 Aedan Sullivan
44  Ethan Galvan
14 Braydin Metcalfe
13 Liam Sinasac
77  Aydon Novacco
27 Connor Fabel
12 Dean Albano
16 Tyler Hamlin
28 Blake Doe
6  Neil Garvey
98 Josh Middleton
72  Jesse Mercier
92 Sebastien Tronchin
10 Luc Chauvin
4  Evan Fenech
* 100
5  Justin Maleyko
* 99
1 Romano Liburdi

32 Nicholas Bolton
Goalies
# Name GP

32 Nicholas Bolton 14
1 Romano Liburdi 8
Empty Net
Totals 22

Marcus Levesque

Noah Taylor

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive

PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G

PJHL Playoffs 2022-23 Team Statistics
Lakeshore Canadiens

Pos GP G A
F 20 171330 0 8 5
F 19 17 12 29 0 4 7
F 21 8 2028 0 4 3
F 21 6 1723 0 10 1
F 20 8 1119 0 8 3
F 18 7 1118 0 16 2
D 21 1 16177 0 16 O
F 219 3 12 0 6 0
F 20 56 7 12 0 8 0
F 18 4 7 11 0 10 O
D 21 0 9 9 0 24 0
F 17 3 4 7 0 0 1
F 21 3 4 7 0o 18 2
F 21 3 3 6 0 36 1
D 211 5 6 0 22 0
D 15 0 6 6 0 8 0
F 20 2 3 5 02 0
D 16 1 4 5 0 6 O
D 17 0 4 4 0 49 O0
F 4 0 1 1 0 0 O
F 6 0 1 1 0 4 O
F 10 0 1 1 0 13 0
F 1 0 0 0 0 0 O
D 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
D 1 0 0 0 0 0 O
D 1 0 0 O 0 0 0
D 1 0 0 O 0 0 0
G 8 0 0 O 0 2 0
G 14 0 0 O 0 2 0
Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SL
955 31 1 195 11 2 1 0
480 11 3 138 6 20 0
0 1
1435 43 4 180 17 4 1 0

5
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SA SVS

506 475
208 197
1

715 672

Powered by HockeyTech

1

O O O O O O O O 0O 0O o0 oo oo oo ooo -~ o -~ 0 o = O —

SV%
0.939
0.947

0.940
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0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

1.50
1.53
1.33
1.10
0.95
1.00
0.81
0.57
0.60
0.61
0.43
0.41
0.33
0.29
0.29
0.40
0.25
0.31
0.24
0.25
0.17
0.10
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

PIMPG SA SH%

040 0 0.0
0.21 0 0.0
019 0 0.0
048 0 0.0
040 0 0.0
089 0 0.0
076 0 0.0
029 0 0.0
040 0 0.0
056 0 0.0
114 0 0.0
000 0 0.0
086 0 0.0
1.71 0 0.0
1.06 0 0.0
053 0 0.0
010 0 0.0
038 0 0.0
288 0 0.0
000 0 0.0
067 0 0.0
130 0 0.0
000 0 0.0
200 0 0.0
000 0 0.0
000 0 0.0
000 0 0.0
025 0 0.0
014 0 0.0



PJHL Playoffs 2022-23 Team Statistics

Wellesley Applejacks
PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW S0O% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%
14 Isiah Katsube F 23 16 1430 0 2 7 6 3 2 3 1 2 0 3 1 0 0 0 0.0 1.30 0.09 0 0.0
11 Kyle Baker F 21 9 1120 0 33 3 6 0 0 o 2 3 0 1 0 O 0 0 0.0 095 157 0 0.0
27 Justin McCombs F 239 1120 0 8 2 5 1 1 2 2 3 0 1 0 O 0 0 0.0 0.87 0.35 0 0.0
4 Adam Hoff F 236 1117 0 22 2 4 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 O 0 0 0.0 0.74 0.96 0 0.0
19 Connor Doerbecker F 20 105 15 0 18 O 0 0 0 1 o 10 1 2 0 0 0 0.0 0.75 0.90 0 0.0
18 Curtis Butler F 235 9 14 0 18 1 0 0o 1 2 1 1.0 1 0 O 0 0 0.0 0.61 0.78 0 0.0
23 Carson Wickie F 23 6 7 13 0 28 2 0 0 0 3 0 01 0 0 O 0 0 0.0 0.57 1.22 0 0.0
12 Koby Seiling D 23 2 1012 0 4 1 4 0o 1 1 0O 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.52 0.17 0 0.0
26 Tristan Romany D 231 9 10 0 14 O 1 0o 1 0 1 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.43 0.61 0 0.0
* 21 Jake L'Heureux F 19 4 4 8 0 4 0 0 0 O 1 0O 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 042 0.21 0 0.0
5 Evan Silveira F 23 3 4 7 0 14 0 0 0 O 1 1 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.30 0.61 0 0.0
15 Tristian Huinink F 22 3 3 6 0 93 0 0 0 O 0 2 00 0 0 O 0 0 0.0 0.27 4.28 0 0.0
9 Eric Lacey F 23 2 3 5 0 20 O 0 0 O 0 0O 00 O O O 0 0 0.0 0.22 0.87 0 0.0
* 6 Dimitri Eleftheriadis F 16 1 3 4 0 26 1 0 0 0 0 1 00 0 O O 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.63 0 0.0
17 Jake Clemmer F 21 3 0 3 0 38 0 0 0 0 2 0 00 1 0 O 0 0 0.0 0.14 1.81 0 0.0
20 Connor Bradley F 2 1 2 3 0 35 0 0 1 0 0 1 00 0 O O 0 0 0.0 0.14 1.59 0 0.0
22 Owen O'Donnell D 7 0 3 3 0 12 0 1 0 0 0O 0 00 O o0 O 0 0 0.0 043 1.71 0 0.0
10 Patrick Klazer D 5 1 1 2 0 8 0 0 0 0 o o 1 0 1 0 O 0 0 0.0 0.40 1.60 0 0.0
Austin Stemmler D 15 0 2 2 0 27 0 0 0 0 0O 0 00 O o0 O 0 0 0.0 0.13 1.80 0 0.0
Mitch Penner D 23 0 2 2 0 10 O 0 0 0 0O 0 00 O o0 O 0 0 0.0 0.09 0.43 0 0.0
Alexandr Sutchin F 10 1 0 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 0O 0 00 O o0 O 0 0 0.0 0.10 0.60 0 0.0
* 35 Travis Jansen G 1 000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 00 O o0 O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
* 99 Tate Merritt D 1 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 00 O o0 O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
* 99 Jake Patterson D 3 0 0O 0o 2 0 0 0 0 0O 0 00 O 0 O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 0 0.0
* 30 Noah Bender G 22 0 0 O 0 2 0 0 0 0 0O 0 00 O 0 O 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.09 0 0.0

Goalies
# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SL SA SVS SV%

* 30 NoahBender 22 1340 53 2 237 17 4 1 0 666 613 0.920
* 35 TravisJansen 1 60 1 0 1.00 1 00 0 27 26 0.963
Empty Net 1 4 4
Totals 23 1401 58 2 248 18 4 1 0 697 639 0.917

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Date Opponent
Mar. 8 Hespeler
Mar. 10 Hespeler
Mar. 12 at Hespeler
Mar. 15 at Hespeler
Mar. 22 Norwich
Mar. 24 at Norwich
Mar. 25 Norwich
Mar. 28 at Norwich
Mar. 30 Norwich

Apr.4  at New Hamburg
Apr.6  New Hamburg
Apr.8 at New Hamburg
Apr. 11 New Hamburg

Apr. 14 at New Hamburg
Apr. 15 New Hamburg
Apr. 19 at Glanbrook
Apr. 21 Glanbrook
Apr. 23 at Glanbrook
Apr. 25 Glanbrook
Apr. 26 at Glanbrook
May. 5 Clarington
May. 6 at Lakeshore
May. 12 at Stayner
May. 13 Lakeshore

* Overtime Game

Wellesley Applejacks PJHL Playoffs 2022-23 Game Schedule
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W
W
L
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2:00 pm EST

Record
1-0-0-0
2-0-0-0
3-0-0-0
4-0-0-0
5-0-0-0
6-0-0-0
6-1-0-0
7-1-0-0
8-1-0-0
9-1-0-0
10-1-0-0
10-2-0-0
11-2-0-0
11-2-0-1
12-2-0-1
12-3-0-1
13-3-0-1
14-3-0-1
15-3-0-1
16-3-0-1
17-3-0-1
17-4-0-1
18-4-0-1

Score
4-2
2-1
6-3
3-2
5-4
5-0
2-5
5-2
5-2
41
3-0
2-6
4-2

1-4 OT
3-1
2-4

3-20T
41
3-2
4-2
7-5
1-4
5-3

GWG

Isiah Katsube
Adam Hoff
Curtis Butler
Isiah Katsube
Curtis Butler
Evan Silveira

Connor Doerbecker
Justin McCombs
Carson Wickie
Adam Hoff

Koby Seiling
Jake L'Heureux
Carson Wickie
Jake Clemmer
Justin McCombs
Jake Clemmer

Carson Wickie

Isiah Katsube

Goaltender
Noah Bender (2 GA, 28 SVS)
Travis Jansen (1 GA, 26 SVS)
Noah Bender (3 GA, 22 SVS)
Noah Bender (2 GA, 21 SVS)
Noah Bender (4 GA, 27 SVS)
Noah Bender (0 GA, 20 SVS)
Noah Bender (4 GA, 28 SVS)
Noah Bender (2 GA, 24 SVS)
Noah Bender (2 GA, 24 SVS)
Noah Bender (1 GA, 37 SVS)
Noah Bender (0 GA, 37 SVS)
Noah Bender (6 GA, 35 SVS)
Noah Bender (2 GA, 33 SVS)
Noah Bender (3 GA, 34 SVS)
Noah Bender (1 GA, 37 SVS)
Noah Bender (3 GA, 26 SVS)
Noah Bender (2 GA, 23 SVS)

)

)

Noah Bender (1 GA, 22 SVS
Noah Bender (2 GA, 26 SVS
Noah Bender (2 GA, 19 SVS)
Noah Bender (5 GA, 36 SVS)
Noah Bender (3 GA, 31 SVS)
Noah Bender (3 GA, 23 SVS)
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Opposing Goaltender

Tyson Gustaw (4 GA, 40 SVS)
Tyson Gustaw (2 GA, 28 SVS)
Gavan Mask (3 GA, 22 SVS)
Gavan Mask (3 GA, 33 SVS)
Caleb Ursu (1 GA, 15 SVS)
Caleb Ursu (5 GA, 31 SVS)
Caleb Ursu (2 GA, 33 SVS)
Caleb Ursu (4 GA, 23 SVS)
Carter Spence (5 GA, 39 SVS)
Griffin Murphy (3 GA, 24 SVS)
Griffin Murphy (3 GA, 25 SVS)
Griffin Murphy (2 GA, 29 SVS)
Griffin Murphy (4 GA, 20 SVS)
Blake Richard (1 GA, 37 SVS)
Blake Richard (2 GA, 28 SVS)
Tiago ROCHA (2 GA, 36 SVS)
Tiago ROCHA (3 GA, 34 SVS)
Tiago ROCHA (4 GA, 22 SVS)
Tiago ROCHA (3 GA, 34 SVS)
Tiago ROCHA (4 GA, 28 SVS)

Marc-Olivier Robert (2 GA, 9 SVS)

Romano Liburdi (1 GA, 24 SVS)
Derek Hartley (5 GA, 25 SVS)



Date Opponent
Mar. 7 Dresden
Mar. 8 at Dresden
Mar. 10 at Dresden
Mar. 12 Dresden
Mar. 19 Wheatley
Mar. 22 at Wheatley
Mar. 24 Wheatley
Mar. 26 at Wheatley
Mar. 28 Wheatley
Mar. 29 at Wheatley
Apr.4  at Essex

Apr.6  Essex
Apr.8  at Essex
Apr.9  Essex

Apr. 11  at Essex

Apr. 20 Thamesford
Apr. 21 at Thamesford
Apr. 23 Thamesford
Apr. 25 at Thamesford
May. 6 Wellesley
May. 7 at Stayner
May. 12 Clarington
May. 13 at Wellesley

* Overtime Game

ogrssss

Record
1-0-0-0
2-0-0-0
3-0-0-0
4-0-0-0
4-1-0-0
4-1-0-1
5-1-0-1
6-1-0-1
7-1-0-1
8-1-0-1
9-1-0-1
9-2-0-1
10-2-0-1
11-2-0-1
12-2-0-1
13-2-0-1
14-2-0-1
15-2-0-1
16-2-0-1
17-2-0-1
17-3-0-1
17-4-0-1

Score GWG

6-0 Eric Bisson

6-1 Spencer Higginbottom

8-0 Marco Sladoje
6-0 Aydon Novacco
1-4

3-40T

5-1 Matteo Frattaroli

6-1  Spencer Higginbottom

5-3 Eric Bisson

5-4 OT Marco Sladoje

5-1 Matteo Frattaroli
1-4

3-2 Eric Bisson

6-2 Eric Bisson

4-3 OT Braydin Metcalfe

5-2  Tyler Hamlin
5-1 Eric Bisson
6-0 Bryce Scarlett
3-1 Bryce Scarlett
4-1  Marco Sladoje
2-4

0-4

Goaltender

Romano Liburdi (0 GA, 12 SVS)
Nicholas Bolton (1 GA, 19 SVS)
Romano Liburdi (0 GA, 16 SVS)
Nicholas Bolton (0 GA, 19 SVS)
Romano Liburdi (4 GA, 24 SVS)
Nicholas Bolton (4 GA, 25 SVS)
Nicholas Bolton (1 GA, 19 SVS)
Nicholas Bolton (1 GA, 31 SVS)
Nicholas Bolton (3 GA, 24 SVS)
Nicholas Bolton (4 GA, 96 SVS)
Romano Liburdi (1 GA, 32 SVS)
Romano Liburdi (3 GA, 21 SVS)
Nicholas Bolton (2 GA, 29 SVS)
Nicholas Bolton (2 GA, 32 SVS)
Nicholas Bolton (3 GA, 47 SVS)
Romano Liburdi (2 GA, 29 SVS)
Nicholas Bolton (1 GA, 40 SVS)
Romano Liburdi (0 GA, 39 SVS)
Nicholas Bolton (1 GA, 39 SVS)
Romano Liburdi (1 GA, 24 SVS)
Nicholas Bolton (4 GA, 25 SVS)
Nicholas Bolton (4 GA, 30 SVS)

Powered by HockeyTech

Lakeshore Canadiens PJHL Playoffs 2022-23 Game Schedule

Opposing Goaltender

Joseph Malinowski (6 GA, 34 SVS)

Ty Golden (6 GA, 59 SVS)

Joseph Malinowski (6 GA, 13 SVS)

Ty Golden (6 GA, 43 SVS)
Ethan Handley (1 GA, 36 SVS
Ethan Handley (3 GA, 33 SVS
Ethan Handley (4 GA, 25 SVS
Ethan Handley (6 GA, 25 SVS
Ethan Handley (5 GA, 31 SVS
Ethan Handley (5 GA, 87 SVS
Adrian McBride (5 GA, 18 SVS)
Cavan McCabe (1 GA, 43 SVS)
Adrian McBride (1 GA, 16 SVS)
Adrian McBride (5 GA, 29 SVS)
Adrian McBride (4 GA, 43 SVS)
Brant Galbraith (5 GA, 35 SVS)
Spencer Mace (5 GA, 34 SVS)
Spencer Mace (6 GA, 32 SVS)
Brant Galbraith (2 GA, 35 SVS)
Noah Bender (3 GA, 31 SVS)
Derek Hartley (2 GA, 29 SVS)
Jude Rondina (0 GA, 12 SVS)

)
)
)
)
)
)



Lakeshore Canadiens vs Wellesley Applejacks Head to Head

Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record PJHL Playoffs 2022-23 Wellesley 0-1-0-0
Head to Head Record 2022-2023 PJHL Regular Season Wellesley 0-0-0-0
Wellesley 0-1-0-0
Wellesley vs. Lakeshore Last 5 Years record at Wellesley =~ Wellesley 0-0-0-0

Lakeshore 1-0-0-0
Lakeshore 0-0-0-0
Lakeshore 1-0-0-0
Lakeshore 0-0-0-0
Lakeshore 1-0-0-0

Last 5 Years record between teams

Wellesley vs. Lakeshore Last 5 Years record at Lakeshore Wellesley 0-1-0-0
Wellesley 1 @ Lakeshore 4 (May 6 2023)

Previous Meetings This Season

Match Up

Team Record
Division Ranking
Conference Ranking
League Ranking
Past 10 Games
Streak

Last Game

Home Record

Away Record

GF
GA
PP (Overall)

PP

PK (Overall)

PK (Home)

PK (Away)

PP vs. Opp.

PK vs. Opp.
Leading Rookie
Most PIM

Team PIM/GM
Leading Scorers

(
(
P (Away)
(
(

Last 5 Games

Leading After 1st
Leading After 2nd
Tied After 1st
Tied After 2nd
Trailing After 1st
Trailing After 2nd

Final

Lakeshore

17-5-0-0 -- 34 points

1st West Stobbs

4th pjhlon

4th

8-2-0-0

0-2-0-0

4-0 L vs Clarington (May 12 2023) Final
8-3-0-0

9-2-0-0

95

43

(25/73) 34.2%

(9/46) 19.6%

(16/27) 59.3%

(4/75) 94.7%

(1/53) 98.1%

(3/22) 86.4%

(2/7) 28.6%

(0/9) 100%

Levesque (0-0-0)

Garvey - 49

12.7/Game

Sladoje (17-13-30)

Bisson (17-12-29)

Scarlett (8-20-28)

Walker (6-17-23)

Higginbottom (8-11-19)

4-0 L vs Clarington (May 12 2023) Final
4-2 L @ Stayner (May 7 2023) Final

4-1 W vs Wellesley (May 6 2023) Final
3-1 W @ Thamesford (Apr 25 2023) Final
6-0 W vs Thamesford (Apr 23 2023) Final
15-1-0-0

15-0-1-0

0-1-1-0

0-2-0-0

2-2-0-0

2-2-0-0

Wellesley

18-5-0-0 -- 36 points

1st South Dohert

2nd pjhlon

2nd

7-2-0-1

1-0-0-0

5-3 W @ Stayner (May 12 2023) Final
10-1-0-0

8-4-0-0

83

58

(19/102) 18.6%
(12/55) 21.8%
(7/47) 14.9%
(21/124) 83.1%
(11/60) 81.7%
(10/64) 84.4%
(079) 0%

(2/7) 71.4%

L'Heureux (4-4-8)

Huinink - 93

19.4/Game

Katsube (16-14-30)

Baker (9-11-20)

McCombs (9-11-20)

Hoff (6-11-17)

Doerbecker (10-5-15)

5-3 W @ Stayner (May 12 2023) Final
4-1 L @ Lakeshore (May 6 2023) Final
7-5 W vs Clarington (May 5 2023) Final
4-2 W @ Glanbrook (Apr 26 2023) Final
3-2 W vs Glanbrook (Apr 25 2023) Final
12-0-0-0

15-0-0-0

4-2-0-0

3-1-0-0

2-2-1-0

0-3-1-0
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Out Shooting Opponents
Out Shot by Opponents
1 Goal Games

2 Goal Games

3 Goal Games

10-3-1-0
7-1-0-0
3-0-1-0
2-1-0-0
2-2-0-0

13-2-0-0
5-2-0-0
5-0-0-0
6-1-0-0
6-2-1-0
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Lakeshore Canadiens vs Wellesley Applejacks Head to Head

Wellesley Applejacks Lakeshore Canadiens

# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/- # Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-
5 Evan Silveira 1 1 0 1 0 0 8 Marco Sladoje 1 2 0 2 0 0
14 |siah Katsube 1 01 1 0 0 44 Ethan Galvan 1 0 2 2 4 0
27 Justin McCombs 1 0 1 1 0 0 43 Kyle Walker 1 02 2 0 0
11 Kyle Baker 1 00 0O O 0 17 Bryce Scarlett 1 1 0 1 0 0
30 Noah Bender 1 00 O 0 0 13 Liam Sinasac 1 1 0 1 0 0
20 Connor Bradley 1 00 O O 0 15 Eric Bisson 1 0 1 1 2 0
18 Curtis Butler 1 00 O 0 0 18 Matteo Frattaroli 1 0 1 1 0 0
17 Jake Clemmer 1 00 0 2 0 20 Spencer Higginbottom 1 0 1 1 2 0
19 Connor Doerbecker 1 0 0 O 0 0 12 Dean Albano 1 00 O 4 0
6 Dimitri Eleftheriadis 1 0 0 0 2 0 7 Josh Cyrenne 1 00 O 2 0
4 Adam Hoff 1 00 O 0 0 27 Connor Fabel 1 0 0 O 0 0
15 Tristian Huinink 1 00 0 9 0 6 Neil Garvey 1 00 0 2 0
9 Eric Lacey 1 00 0O O 0 16 Tyler Hamlin 1 00 0O O 0
22 Owen O'Donnell 1 00 O 0 0 1 Romano Liburdi 1 00 0 2 0
8 Mitch Penner 1 00 O 0 0 72 Jesse Mercier 1 00 O 0 0
26 Tristan Romany 1 0 0 O 0 0 14 Braydin Metcalfe 1 0 0 O 0 0
12 Koby Seiling 1 0 0 O 2 0 77 Aydon Novacco 1 0 0 O 2 0
7 Austin Stemmler 1 00 O 0 0 11 Aedan Sullivan 1 00 O 0 0
23 Carson Wickie 1 00 0 8 0 92 Sebastien Tronchin 1 00 O 0 0
# Name GP W L OTL SL Mins GA GAA SV% # Name GP W L OTL SL Mins GA GAA SV%
30 Noah Bender 1 01 0 0 60:00 3 3.00 0912 1 Romano Liburdi 1 1 0 0 0 60:00 1 1.00 0.960
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Lakeshore Canadiens vs Wellesley Applejacks Head to Head

Team Game Highs and Lows

Lakeshore Canadiens Wellesley Applejacks
Goals Mar. 10 at DRE 8 May.5 CLA 7
Assists Mar. 10 at DRE 14 May.5 CLA 12
Points Mar. 10 at DRE 22 May.5 CLA 19
Penalty Minutes Mar. 12 DRE 25 Mar. 12 atHES 53
Minors May.6 WEL 10 Mar. 30 NOR 10
Apr.21  GLA 10
Apr.25 GLA 10
May. 12 at STA 10
Majors Mar. 12 DRE 1 Mar. 12 at HES 1
Apr.9 ESS 1 Apr. 15 NHF 1
May. 6 at LAK 1
Shots Mar. 29 at WOS 92 Mar. 22 NOR 50
Power Play Goals Mar.8 atDRE 3 Mar. 10 HES 2
Mar. 10 at DRE 3 Mar. 12 at HES 2
Apr. 11 atESS 3 Apr.6  NHF 2
Apr.25 GLA 2
Apr.26 atGLA 2
Goals By Both Teams Mar. 29 at WOS 9 May.5 CLA 12
Goals in 1st Mar. 12 DRE 3 Mar. 24 at NOR 4
Mar. 24 WOS 3
Goals in 2nd Mar. 10 at DRE 6 Mar. 22 NOR 3
May.5 CLA 3
Goals in 3rd Mar.7 DRE 3 Mar. 28 at NOR 3
Mar.29 at WOS 3
Apr.9 ESS 3
Short Handed Goals Mar.7 DRE 1 Mar. 12 at HES 1
Mar. 22 at WOS 1 Mar. 24 at NOR 1
Mar. 28 WOS 1 Apr.4  atNHF 1
Mar. 29 at WOS 1 Apr.21  GLA 1
Apr.20 THA 1 Apr.26 at GLA 1
Apr.21 atTHA 1 May. 12 at STA 1
Apr.23 THA 1
Winning Margin Mar. 10 at DRE 8 Mar. 24 at NOR 5
Most PIM Mar. 12 DRE 31 Mar.30 NOR 82
Most Shots Mar. 29 at WOS 92 Mar. 22 NOR 50
Most Shots in 1st Mar.8 atDRE 22 Apr.19 atGLA 17
Most Shots in 2nd Mar.8 at DRE 24 Mar. 22 NOR 19
Most Shots in 3rd Mar.8 atDRE 19 Mar. 22 NOR 16
Fewest Shots May. 12 CLA 12 Apr. 11 NHF 24
Fewest Shots in 1st May.7 atSTA 5 Apr. 11 NHF 5
Fewest Shots in 2nd May. 12 CLA 1 May.6 atLAK 7
Fewest Shots in 3rd May. 12 CLA 4 Apr.6  NHF 5
Apr.23 atGLA 5
Most Saves Mar. 29 at WOS 96 Apr.4  at NHF 37
Apr.6  NHF 37
Apr. 15 NHF 37
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Most Saves in 1st

Most Saves in 2nd

Most Saves in 3rd

Most Saves in 4th

Schedule
Date

May. 6 Wellesley 1

May. 13

at Lakeshore 4

Lakeshore 2:00 pm EST

Mar. 26
Apr. 9
Apr. 21

Apr. 21

Apr. 23
Apr. 25

Mar. 29

Final

at WOS
ESS
at THA

at THA

THA
at THA

at WOS

14
14
14

16

19
19

96

Apr.

Apr.
Apr.

Apr.
Apr.
Apr.
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14

11

at NHF

NHF
NHF

at NHF
NHF
NHF

18
16

37
37
37
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